

2023 GDS Price List

Effective July 8, 2023

Access Control Drawings

Electric Lock Permitting- includes device layout, one-line diagram, spec sheet, up to 3 sets printed.

Base Fee (includes one floor, 1-10 electric locks) Each additional floor at same building (1-10 electric locks) Each additional 10 electric locks after the first 10 on the same floor City Surcharges – additional charge due to complex plan requirements Chicago, Austin	\$275 \$275
Revisions (changes to a plan after plans are approved but before it passes inspection) Incidental changes - missing or incorrect information on plans Change in the scope of work – 1-10 additional doors added to a project Each additional floor at same building (1-10 electric locks)	\$335
Shop Drawings – device layout including cameras, burglar alarm and access control equipment. Does not include cover st panel layout, point-to-point or hook-up drawings. Each floor done concurrent with lock permitting (up to 10 locations per floor) Each additional 10 devices concurrent after the first 10 on the same floor	\$150
Sign 1 – "PUSH TO EXIT" (2"x5" plastic with Braille)	\$10 \$45 \$45 \$45
Site Survey – walk site to obtain exit sign and other required building information (2 hour minimum)	\$75/hr
Other Services GDS Hourly Rate (Labor to create drawings and to provide miscellaneous CAD services) Non-AutoCAD plans (Labor to clean-up PDFs, scans, hardcopies, etc to use in AutoCAD) Reproduction Fees (per sheet not already included in drawing package)	\$75/hr
Expedite Fee (When available this fee puts your job at the front of the line to be done next) Small (1-20 locks), Medium (21-50 locks), Large (over 50 locks)	\$350/\$500/\$750

All plans are submitted to the AHJ either online, shipped or available for pickup at our office. City/County plan review and inspection fees are not included.